

File reference	W18FOI171
Key words	Trust Equipment and Software
Date of release	10/09/2018
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

Understanding current bedside monitoring systems in acute trusts in England

- 1. Does your trust currently use bedside patient monitoring equipment of vital signs (i.e. heart rate, blood pressure, oxygen saturations, etc.) that is interoperable with your trusts Electronic Patient Record System?**

The Trust does currently have a critical care patient bedside monitoring system (see 1a), the trust does not have one single EPR solution but the bedside monitoring solution is interfaced with other systems such as our PAS. The Trust does not currently have an electronic observations solution.

- 1a. If yes, what is the provider and product name?**

Critical Care: Provider: Draeger Product Name: Innovian

- 1b. How do the bedside monitoring equipment integrate with your system? Please choose most appropriate answer**

D

[A] Directly connected through interoperable (e.g. API enabled) software – *“the results are automatically pushed to our existing EPR system for doctors to see in realtime”*

[B] Connected through an eObs system – *“the healthcare professional manually inputs the results of their recorded observations into a system separate from the EPS system”*

[C] Connected through an eObs system – *“the healthcare professional manually inputs the results of their recorded observations into a system that updates directly to the EPS system”*

[D] Other, Please specify- All software system interfacing is co-ordinated through our interface engine Intersystems Ensemble.

- 1c. If no, does your trust have the plan to acquire such equipment (as described in Question 1) over the next three financial years (2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21)?**

Please specify the year and how you are planning to procure this
Understanding the current IT provider landscape, IT’s dynamics and existing interoperability in acute trusts in England

Critical Care Solution: Conducting soft market engagement through a demonstrator day held on 9th January 2018. Currently finalising equipment requirement, with a view to going to a formal procurement process in the near

future. The Trust has plans to procure an eObs solution in the next two years, subject to funding, detailed equipment scoping has yet to occur and thus the procurement strategy is not currently defined.

2a. Which Patient Administration System (PAS) does your trust currently use?

iPM (DXC product – formally CSC)

2b. When does your current PAS contract expire?

31/03/2020

2c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen PAS?

This part of your enquiry is exempt from supply in accordance with section 43 (2) because it is found to attract the necessary criteria of commercially sensitive when submitted to a public interest test.

2d. With which other systems in your trust is the PAS interoperative with?

Please list all which are interoperable

X – Lab System

ARIA (Medical Oncology)

ARIA (Radiotherapy)

Ascribe - Pharmacy

AuditBase - Audiology

BigHand – Digital Dictation

BlueSpier - Trauma

CARDDAS –Cardiology PACS

COBAS Point of Care testing in ED

CRIS Radiology System

EDIS – Emergency Department System

EndoWeb Endoscopy

FORUM – Royal Eye Infirmary System

HepCare - Hepatology

iCE Labcomm – GP Prder Comms

ICNARC – intensive Care national Audit System

iCM – Hospital order communications system.

ICNET – infection control system

iLAB – Microbiology System

InfoFlex – Form system used by Rheumatology & Paediatrics

Innovian – Critical Care System

Insignia PACS – PACS

K2 – Maternity – pre natal

MediSoft - Ophthalmology

NetCall – Patient reminders

PKB – Patient portal

PROTOS – Maternity System
SALUS – Bed Management
Somerset Cancer Register – cancer registry
Sonicaid – Fetal Heart Beat Monitoring
Spine Mini Services Spine mini services
SystemOne – Livewell electronic health record system
TIARA – Physiotherapy
Twinkle – Paediatric diabetes
UniPOC – point of care (blood glucose – b-kertone)
Unity – electronic Notes
ViewPoint – maternity imaging
VitalPulse – Renal System

3a. Which Electronic Patient Record system (EPR) does your trust currently use?

The Trust does not currently have a single EPR solution.

3b. When does your current EPR contract expire?

N/A

3c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen EPR?

N/A

3d. With which other systems in your trust is the EPR interoperative with?

N/A

3e. Does your EPR integrate with any Primary Care systems (e.g. SystemOne or EMIS Web)

N/A

3f. What do these systems permit (1-way viewing of notes / results / etc or 2-way notes / results entering)?

N/A

4a. If you use a separate Mental Health EPR, which provider and product do you currently use?

N/A

4b. When does the contract with your current provider expire?

N/A

4c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen Mental Health EPR system?

N/A

4d. With which other systems in your trust is the Mental Health EPR system interoperative with?

N/A

5a. Which system does your trust currently use to monitor flow through the Emergency Department (provider and product)?

eDis (DXC product – formally CSC)

5b. When does the contract with your current provider expire?

31st March 2020

5c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen system?

This part of your enquiry is exempt from supply in accordance with section 43 (2) because it is found to attract the necessary criteria of commercially sensitive when submitted to a public interest test.

5d. With which other systems in your trust is the system interoperative with? Please list all which are interoperable.

IPM - PAS System
SALUS - Bed management System
ICM - Order Communication system
COBAS - Point of care testing in ED

6a. Which bed management system does your trust currently use?

In-house developed

6b. When does the contract with your current provider expire?

N/A

6c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen bed management system?

N/A

**6d. With which other systems in your trust is the bed management system interoperative with?
Please list all which are interoperable**

IPM - PAS System
CRIS - Radiology System
ICM - Order Communications System
ICE - GP Order Communications system
APEX - Lab system
ILAB - Microbiology system
EDIS - Emergency Department system

7a. Which radiology information system does your trust currently use?

HSS

7b. When does the contract with your current provider expire?

30th June 2023

7c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen radiology information system?

This part of your enquiry is exempt from supply in accordance with section 43 (2) because it is found to attract the necessary criteria of commercially sensitive when submitted to a public interest test.

**7d. With which other systems in your trust is the radiology information system interoperative with?
Please list all which are interoperable**

ICM - Order Communications System
ICE - GP Order Comms
PACS - PACS
CARDIDAS - Cardiology PACS
SALUS - Bed management
VitalPulse - Renal
ARIA – Radiotherapy
InfoFlex - Form system used by Rheumatology & Paediatrics

8a. Which laboratory information system (biochem/pathology) does your trust currently use?

iLab

8b. When does the contract with your current provider expire?

March 2020

8c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen laboratory information system?

This part of your enquiry is exempt from supply in accordance with section 43 (2) because it is found to attract the necessary criteria of commercially sensitive when submitted to a public interest test.

**8d. With which other systems in your trust is the laboratory information system interoperable with?
Please list all which are interoperable**

ICM - Order Communications System
ICE - GP Order Comms
SALUS - Bed management
PKB - Patient Portal
Twinkle - Paediatric diabetes
Innovian - Critical Care
HepCare - Hepatology
ARIA - Radiotherapy
InfoFlex – Form system used by Rheumatology & Paediatrics
OpenEP - electronic prescribing (not yet live)

9a. Does your trust use an Electronic Prescribing system? If so, what is the provider / product name? If no, please answer n/a to questions 8a, b, c and d.

Currently implementing the Marand product supplied by CGI.

9b. When does the contract with your current provider expire?

25/04/22

9c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen Electronic Prescribing system?

This part of your enquiry is exempt from supply in accordance with section 43 (2) because it is found to attract the necessary criteria of commercially sensitive when submitted to a public interest test.

**9d. With which other systems in your trust is the Electronic Prescribing system interoperable with?
Please list all which are interoperable**

In house developed product, SeeEHR (not live yet)

10a. Which Maternity services IT system does your trust currently use?

Evolution (DXC product – formally CSC)

10b. When does the contract with your current provider expire?

31st March 2020

10c. What is the annual cost for using your chosen Maternity services IT system?

This part of your enquiry is exempt from supply in accordance with section 43 (2) because it is found to attract the necessary criteria of commercially sensitive when submitted to a public interest test.

**10d. With which other systems in your trust is the Maternity services IT system interoperable with?
Please list all which are interoperable**

IPM - PAS
NHS Spine – Spine

Attachments included: No